

CS 340/23

MS. POONAM RANI VS SMT. HARNANDI & ORS.

17.07.2023

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Pr: Sh. S.K.Dayal, Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Heard. File perused.

This is suit for partition and permanent injunction. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed list of documents alongwith site plan and a photograph, same are taken on record.

Issue summons of the suit to the defendant on filing PF & RC as well as through speed post and authorized courier.

Put up on 18.09.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-17.07.2023