

18.09.2023

Pr: Sh. S.K. Dayal, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Vipin Kumar, Id. Counsel for defendant No.1

Sh.K.S. Rana, Id. Counsel for defendant No.2,3,4 and 6.

None for defendant No.7,8 and 9.

However, their service report reveals that defendant No.6 being the mother of defendant No. 7,8 and 9 has received their summons.

Let WS be filed by defendant no. 7,8 and 9 within prescribed period.

Issue fresh summons to defendant No.5 on filing PF/RC/Speed Post/Authorized Courier and also through electronic mode.

Put upon 30.10.2023.

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-18.09.2023