

16.01.2024

Pr: Sh. Ved Prakash, ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. K.S. Rana, ld. Counsel for defendant No.2,3 and 6.

None for defendant No.1

Process issued to defendant No.5 not received back.

Issue fresh summons to defendant No.5 on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post/
Authorized Courier for NDOH.

Put up on 16.02.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-16.01.2024