

16.02.2024

Pr: Sh. Ved Parkash, Id. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. K.S.Rana, Id. Counsel for the defendant No.2,3 and 4.

and also Id. Proxy counsel for defendant No.1.

Defendant No.7,8 and 9 already proceeded exparte.

None for other defendants

It is submitted by Sh. K.S. Rana, Id. Counsel for D6 that he wish to withdraw his vakalatnama on behalf of D6. Separate statement in this regard is recorded.

Now he is allowed to withdraw his vakalatnama on behalf of D6

Put up for further proceedings on 18.03.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-16.02.2024