

CS340/23
POONAM RANI Vs. HARNANDI

20.08.2024

Present: Sh. S.K. Dayal Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vipin Kumar Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. K.S. Rana Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 to 5.

Replication has already been filed on 03.08.2024. Copy supplied.

Affidavit of admission-denial of document of defendant and plaintiff have been filed.

Cost of Rs.3,000/- not paid by the plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will pay cost on the next date of hearing.

At this stage, it is submitted by Ld. counsels of both the parties that there is a possibility of settlement in the matter and requested to refer the matter before mediation center. Heard. Allowed.

In view of above, matter is referred before **mediation centre** for 27.08.2024 at 2.00 p.m.

Put up for reporting settlement on 30.09.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
20.08.2024