

13.01.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dayal Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. K.S. Rana Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2, 3 & 4.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that the plaintiff is a teacher in college and she is busy today in some vigilance.

In view of submissions made by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, one last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to lead evidence on the next date of hearing.

Put up for P.E. on 03.02.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
13.01.2025